## Request for Earmarked Appropriation Funds Distribution

This form is designed to collect the information required by the State of South Carolina in accordance with Proviso 117.21 of the Appropriations Act of 2023 and Executive Order 2022-19. The organization designated to receive the Earmarked Appropriation funds must submit this form to the State Agency that is providing the Earmarked Appropriation funds. The State Agency will use this form to collect information from the designated organization. The designated organization must provide the information before the State Agency can distribute the Earmarked Appropriation funds.

Earmarked Appropriation Information				
Amount	State Agency Providing the Earmarked Appropriation	Purpose		
\$ 750,000.00	E240 - Adjutant General	Building design and engineering modifications		

Organization Information				
Entity Name	Polaris Tech Charter School			
Address	1508 Grays Highway			
City/State/Zip	Ridgeland, SC 29936			
Website	www.polaristech.org			
Tax ID#	81-5150351			
Entity Type	School District			

	Organization Contact Information				
Contact Name	Kim Statler				
Position/Title	Executive Director				
Telephone	843-645-0605				
Email	kimstatler@polaristech.org				

Plan/Accounting of how these funds will be spent:				
Description		Budget	Explanation (if needed)	
Increase concrete from new design to meet the Type "C" catastrophic event criteria	\$	123,858.00		
Increase PEMB from new design to meet the Type "C" catastrophic event criteria	\$	457,390.00		
Increase masonry from new design to meet the Type "C" catastrophic event criteria	\$	168,752.00		
Grand Total	\$	750,000.00		

## Explain how these funds will be used to provide a public benefit:

The funding will be utilized to upgrade the building design and engineering modifications to to meet the Type "C" catastrophic event criteria. The upgraded and reinforced facility will be available to be a community asset in the event of emergency situations such as hurricane or earthquake.

## **Organization Certifications**

- 1. The Organization certifies that the Organization does not practice discrimination against persons by virtue of race, creed, color or national origin.
- 2. The Organization certifies that it will provide quarterly spending reports to the State Agency providing the Earmarked Appropriation funds listed above.
- 3. The Organization certifies that it will provide an accounting at the end of the fiscal year to the State Agency providing the Earmarked Appropriation funds listed above.
- 4. The Organization certifies that it will allow the State Auditor to audit or cause to be audited the Earmarked Appropriation funds.

Digitally signed by Kim Statler Date: 2023.09.22 08:23:06	
-04'00'	Executive Director
Organization Signature	Title
Kim Statler	9/20/2023
Printed Name	Date

## **Certifications of State Agency Providing Contribution**

- 1. The State Agency certifies that the planned expenditure aligns with the Agency's mission and/or the purpose specified in the Appropriations Act of 2023.
- 2. The State Agency certifies that the Organization receiving the Earmarked Appropriation funds has set forth a public purpose to be served through receipt of the expenditure.
- 3. The State Agency certifies that it will make distributions directly to the designated Organization.
- 4. The State Agency certifies that it will provide the quarterly spending reports and accounting received from the Organization receiving the Earmarked Appropriation funds to the Executive Budget Office, the Chairman of the Senate Finance Committee, and the Chairman of the House Ways and Means Committee by June 30, 2024.
- 5. The State Agency certifies that it will publish on their website any and all reports, accountings, forms, updates, communications, or other materials required by Proviso 117.21 of the Appropriations Act of 2023.
- 6. The State Agency will certify to the Office of the Governor that it has complied with the requirements of Executive Order 2022-19 by June 30, 2024.

MCCARTY.ROY.VAN Digitally signed by MCCARTY.ROY.VAN.1058856807 .1058856807 Date: 2023.09.26 10:50:59 -04'00'	The Adjutant General
Agency Head Signature	Title
MG R. Van McCarty	
Printed Name	Date